Notice Fee Increase Hearing

The City of Bonners Ferry will meet on May 7, 2019 at 6:00 p.m. in the City Hall Council Chamber, 7232 Main Street, Bonners Ferry, Idaho, for the purpose of taking public testimony regarding the increased fees listed below and to explain the reasons for such fees or increases. The following items will be considered:

- 1. Golf Course Rates/Fees: The City will consider adding 6% fees increase overall golf course fees. With the new fee increase the City will charge tax to the current established rates, where currently it is taken from the rates. The purpose of the rate increase is to cover operation and maintenance and capital costs associated with the city golf course.
- 2. Golf Course Shed Rental Rates: The City will consider raising golf shed A&B rental rates from \$150.00 to \$200.00, plus tax and golf shed C rentals from \$210.00 to \$250.00, plus tax The purpose of the rate increase is to cover operation and maintenance and capital costs associated with the city golf course.
- 3. Golf Course New Fees: The City will consider adding the following new rates to the city golf course rate structure.
 - a. Adult Season Pass plus Juniors-\$450.00, plus tax. This rate will allow season pass holders to buy an adult season pass and ad juniors to the pass for an additional \$50.00, plus tax. The purpose of this rate is to allow single parents to purchase a season pass and provide identified juniors on the pass to play along with the adult.
 - b. High School Golf Team Season Pass- \$25.00, plus tax. The purpose of this rate is to allow youth to play on the golf team and pay a reduced rate for the remainder of the golf season.

A copy of the new draft fee structure can be viewed at City Hall during business hours. Additionally, the City will place the draft fee structure on the City website for viewing as well. Any person requiring a special accommodation due to a disability condition should contact the Bonners Ferry City Clerk at (208) 267-3105. This contact should be made at least two days prior to the hearing.

Please publish: April 25, 2019

May 2, 2019